507088034 01/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7134871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| GARY ALAN HAYTER | 08/09/2010 |
| ERWIN SATRYA BUDIMAN | 08/09/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY |
| City: | ALAMEDA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94502 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17581834 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: DLNYDOCKET@BAKERBOTTS.COM

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 003168.3327CON |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RUTH J. OLIVO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ruth J. Olivo/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/21/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-pat-52957-759#page1.tif source=Assignment-pat-52957-759#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058817 FRAME: 0303 507088034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gary Alan Hayer and Erwin Satryn Budiman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING ANALYTE MONITORING SYSTEM

CALIBRATION ACCURACY

Signatur

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith Filing Date: July 30, 2010 Application No. 12/849,075 WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same. NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it knows that, for One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions. renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 9AUG 2010 , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) islare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my band and offici MARGARET ANN STRUBEL

Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - Californis Alameda County fy Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 9 AUG 2010 State of California County of Alamed a , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hes/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and offic MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013